BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONOURS) (FINANCE)
MARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

THE RELATIONSHIP BE%EN MONEY SUPPLY AND THE
PROPERTY PRICES (HOUSING)

ADVISOR:
EN. AZIZ SULAIMAN
&
RESEARCHER:
TG. AZIETA AZLIENA TG. AHMAD ZAZILLAH

9 NOVEMBER 1996



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
ABSTRACT

LIST OF TABLE

CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

1.2 Objective of the Study
1.3 Methodology

1.4 Scope and Limitation

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Relationship between money supply
and prices

2.2 Relationship between money supply
and prices and output

2.3 Relationship between housing costs
and the housing prices and the
influence of wages and house prices

CHAPTER 3 : THE SUPPLY OF MONEY

3.1 Theory of money supply
3.2 The supply of money in Malaysia

PAGE

ii

iii

5w

13

19

21

26
29



CHAPTER 4 : INFLATION

4.1 Introduction
4.2 The theories of inflation

CHAPTER 5: PROPERTY PRICES ( HOUSING )

5.1 Introduction
5.2 Factors affecting property prices
5.3 Price movement of houses in
Kuala Lumpur ( 1991 - 1995)
5.4 Number and value of transaction for
the principle property sectors in
Kuala Lumpur from the year 1991 - 1995

CHAPTER 6 : ANALYSIS OF FINDINGS

6.1 Introduction
6.2 Empirical Findings

35
37

44
45

49

50

56
57

CHAPTER 7 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

7.1 Conclusion
7.2 Recommendation

BIBLIOGRAPHY

APPENDICES

67
68



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Praise be to Allah S.W.T for his consent | have successfully completed my

project paper.

| would like to take this opportunity to express my special thanks and gratitude to
my advisor, En. Aziz Sulaiman for his comments, assistance and encouragement
for me to initiate this project paper. The ideas, advice and continuous guidance

by him, throughout the period of study are highly appreciated.

| also wish to record my gratitude to the members of Library staff of MARA
Institute of Technology, the Librarians of KLSE and Bank Negara Malaysia for

their coorperation in providing related information and data for the purpose of the

study.
Not forgetting, to my beloved father, my
beloved mother, all my housemates and my

classmates, thank you for their encouragement, love and support in getting this

piece of work completed.

Finally, | want to thank you, the reader for investing time and effort reading and

studying this research paper.



ABSTRACT

The purpose of the study is to determine the relationship between money supply
and property prices. The study is to ascertain whether changés in the money
supply have any effect on the property prices and to analyze which monetary
aggregates that has the most significant impact on the property prices. Bésides
that, to identify whether there are any other variables that has an impact on
property prices such as Kuala Lumpur Composite Index (KLC!) and National

income per Capital.

The analysis of this project paper uses monthly data on Money Supply (M1, M2,
M3), property prices, indicated by Property Index, Wealth, indicated by (KLCI)
and Income, indicated by National Income per Capital from the year 1991 to

1995.

The approach used to study the relationship between money supply and property
prices is by using the regression model. This model is being used because it is
concerned with describing and evaluating the relationship between the dependent
and independent variables. The dependent variables is the property prices and
the independent variables consist of money supply, wealth and income. The
findings showed that there is a relationship between money supply and property

prices and M3 gave the most significant impact on property prices.
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